
Decluttering Key Contacts  

Division/Area/Group Names Contact Info 
Records Management Doris Clark Doris.clark@environment.nsw.gov.au 

8275 1867 
MoveCorp Site Co-
ordinator 

Eddy Quan Eddy.Quan@environment.nsw.gov.au 
0488 466 188 

Sustainability Sam Gardner sam.gardner@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 6589 

NPWS Division Rep Dave Pemberton Dave.pemberton@environment.nsw.gov.au 
6229 7030 

Science Division Rep Leanne Boyd and 
Anne Al Kafajy 

Leanne.boyd@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 6460 
Anne.Alkafajy@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5201 

Policy Division Rep Julie Deady 
Kylie Joughin 

Julie.deady@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5033 
Kylie.joughin@environment.nsw.gov.au  
8275 1551 

Strategy and Performance 
Rep 

April Jackson 
Kate Robinson 

April.jackson@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 6428 
katie.robinson@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5295 

Heritage Division Rep Jacqueline Hyslop 
 
Jenny Lymberatos 
(Hurstville) 

Jacqueline.hyslop@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9873 8549 
Jenny.lymberatos@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9585 6397 

CaGS & CRD Division Rep Linda Nicolson, 
Centine Wilbello and 
Hyacinth Goot 

Linda.nicolson@environment.nsw.gov.au 
8275 1596 
Centine.wilbello@environment.nsw.gov.au  
9995 5334 
Hyacinth.goot@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5969 

CaGS Greater Sydney 
Branch 

Gemma Quomi Gemma.Quomi@environment.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5872 

BCT Division Rep Andrea Azoury Andrea.azoury@bct.nsw.gov.au 
9995 5475 

 


